To qualify for a multistate license under this Compact, and to maintain eligibility for such a license, an 

applicant must:
1. Hold an active single-state license to practice massage therapy in the applicant's home state;
2. Have completed at least six hundred and twenty-five (625) clock hours of massage therapy education or 

the substantial equivalent that the Commission may approve by rule.
3. Have passed a national licensing examination or the substantial equivalent which the Commission may 

approve by rule.
4. Submit to a background check;